OZARK CENTER
ALCOHOL AND SUBSTANCE USE
STANDARD FEE SCHEDULE
FOR COMMON PROCEDURE CODES

effective 01/01/2024

Residential/Detox Stay - Standard Fee $ 813.00 Per Day
Day Treatment - Standard Fee $ 451.00 Per Day
Intensive Outpatient Program (3-4 hrs/day) Standard Fee $ 271.00 Per Day
Weekend Intervention Program - Maximum Fee $ 474.46 Per Event
Outpatient Services - Standard Fees
Intake/Assessment $ 394.41 Per Event
Crisis Contact $ 188.00 Per Hour
Individual Therapy 16-37 minutes $ 90.48
Individual therapy 38-52 minutes $ 150.80
Individual therapy 53+ minutes $ 188.00
Group Therapy $ 46.04 Per Hour
Marital Therapy $ 180.65 Per Hour
Family Therapy $ 180.65 Per Hour
Codependent Individual $ 180.65 Per Hour
Codependent Group $ 46.04 Per Hour
Psychiatric Service $ 454.85 Per Hour
Case Management $ 47.13 Per 1/4 Hour
UA Collection $ 15.60 Per Event
SATOP Assessment/ Screening $ 375.00 Per Event
SATOP 2nd Assessment - Expired Screening $ 126.00 Per Event
Supplemental Filing Fee - Comparable Program $ 295.00 Per Event
Supplemental Fee Paid $ 46.00 Per Event
Offender Education Program $ 200.00 Per Event
Alcohol and Drug Education Program $ 200.00 Per Event
CSTAR Service (DMH Rates)
CSTAR services are billed under our CCBHO daily rate $ 237.28 Per Day
Clinical Intervention Service (DMH Rates)
CIP Intake Assessment $ 142.32 Per Event
Assessment Update $ 57.41 Per Event
CIP Group Counseling $ 3.24 Per 1/4 Hour
CIP Group Education $ 2.78 Per 1/4 Hour
CIP Individual Counseling $ 14.36 Per 1/4 Hour
Adult Clinical Intervention Program (Maximum Fee) $ 1,083.44 Per Episode
YOUTH Clinical Intervention Program(Max fee) $ 528.21 Per Episode
MEDICAL RECORDS COPYING FEES:

Search Fee $ 28.57

Per page fee $ 0.66

The above services are the most common services that Ozark Center provides. If you are
receiving a service that is not listed above please feel free to ask us about the fee.

ada standard fees effective 1.1.24 2/26/2024



